OP \$465.00 126238

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM333257

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Termination and Release
SEQUENCE:	4

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CORTLAND CAPITAL MARKET SERVICES LLC, AS COLLATERAL AGENT		02/17/2015	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	THE NEWARK GROUP, INC.
Street Address:	20 JACKSON DRIVE
City:	CRANFORD
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	07016
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEW JERSEY

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 18

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1262386	BCI
Registration Number:	4317013	CENTURION
Registration Number:	2641319	CUT-AWAY
Registration Number:	1224215	EVER-FLEX
Registration Number:	1287932	FIBERWRAP
Registration Number:	4323455	FLEXTAN
Serial Number:	85773618	FLEXTAN BY THE NEWARK GROUP 100% RECYCLE
Registration Number:	1803729	FORTEX
Registration Number:	1477662	MAXITE
Registration Number:	2872171	NEWEX
Registration Number:	2318801	NEWFORM
Registration Number:	3929667	NEWGEN
Registration Number:	1884926	NEWKRAF
Registration Number:	2506530	NEWMOUNT
Registration Number:	2815609	NEWPLANX
Registration Number:	2050679	STRESS RELIEF
Registration Number:	4077911	SUSTAIN-A-BALE

TRADEMARK

REEL: 005466 FRAME: 0209

900316847

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2052445	TAC

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8668265420

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 301-638-0511

Email: ipresearchplus@comcast.net

Correspondent Name: IP Research Plus, Inc. Address Line 1: 21 Tadcaster Circle

Address Line 2: attn: Penelope J.A. Agodoa
Address Line 4: Waldorf, MARYLAND 20602

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CRS1-39961
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Penelope J.A. Agodoa
SIGNATURE:	/pja/
DATE SIGNED:	02/25/2015

Total Attachments: 3 source=39961#page1.tif source=39961#page2.tif source=39961#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005466 FRAME: 0210

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN

TRADEMARKS ("<u>Release</u>") is executed as of February ___, 2015 by Cortland Capital Market Services LLC, as Collateral Agent for certain lenders under the Security Agreement (as defined below) (in such capacity, together with its successors and assigns, if any, the "<u>Agent</u>"), in favor of The Newark Group, Inc. (the "<u>Released Party</u>").

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms of that certain Pledge and Security Agreement dated February 8, 2013 by and between the Released Party and the Agent (the "Security Agreement") as filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("USPTO") on February 8, 2013 at Reel 4959, Frame 0062, the Released Party granted to the Agent a security interest in and lien on the trademarks identified on Schedule A attached hereto; and

WHEREAS, the Agent wishes to release the security interest in and lien on the trademarks identified on <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto (the "<u>Trademark Collateral</u>").

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Agent states as follows:

The Agent hereby terminates, releases, and discharges its security interest in and first priority lien on the Trademark Collateral, and the Agent hereby assigns and transfers to the Released Party without recourse or representation or warranty, express or implied, of any kind, all of its right, title and interest in and to the Trademark Collateral together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby, including, without limitation, each of the applications, publications or grants identified on <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto, effective as of the date set forth above.

The Agent understands and agrees that this Release may be recorded by or for the Released Party with the USPTO or any similar office or agency within or outside the United States.

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank]

AM 45993583.1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005466 FRAME: 0211

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Agent has executed this Release, to take effect as of the date set forth above.

AGENT:

CORTLAND CAPITAL MARKET SERVICES LLC,

as Collateral Agent

By: Name:

Title:

Emily Ergang Pappas
Associate Counsel

AM 45993583.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 005466 FRAME: 0212

SCHEDULE A

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF

SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

Trademark	Trademark	Registration	Country	
	Registration No.	Date		
BCI	1,262,386	12/27/1983	United States	
BCI	TMA299138	1/11/1985	Canada	
CENTURION	85705379 app. Ser. No.	pending	United States	
CUT-AWAY	2,641,319	10/22/2002	United States	
EVER-FLEX	1,224,215	1/18/1983	United States	
FIBERWRAP	1,287,932	7/31/1984	United States	
FLEXTAN	85691681 app. Ser. No.	pending	United States	
FLEXTAN	85773618 app. Ser. No.	pending	United States	
FORTEX	1,803,729	11/9/1993	United States	
MAXITE	1,477,662	2/23/1988	United States	
MAXITE	353,983	3/31/1989	Canada	
MAXITE	26,873	8/5/1996	Mexico	
NEWEX	2,872,171	8/10/2004	United States	
	2001-108561	4/27/2003	Japan	
	CTM 002488088	6/13/2003	Colombia	
		5/21/2003	Eur. CTM	
			China	
NEWFORM	2,318,801	2/15/2000	United States	
NEWGEN	3929667	3/8/2011	United States	
NEWKRAF	1,884,926	3/21/1995	United States	
NEWMOUNT	2,506,530	11/13/01	United States	
NEWPLANX	2,815,609	2/17/2004	United States	
STRESS RELIEF	2,050,679	4/8/1997	United States	
SUSTAIN-A-BALE	4077911	12/27/2011	United States	
TAC	2,052,445	4/15/1997	United States	

Unregistered Trademarks	
BCI 2000	
BOSS BOARD	
BREEZE BOARD	
FOAM MASTER	
GRAPH-X	
NEW GARD	
NEWKOTE	
NEWVOID	
HANDIFORM	
WEATHERSHIELD	

AM 45993583.1

RECORDED: 02/25/2015

TRADEMARK REEL: 005466 FRAME: 0213